IUH-F192-V1-*
Read/Write Head for IDENTControl
FACTORY AUTOMATION
QUICK START GUIDE
With regard to the supply of products, the current issue of the following document is ap-
plicable: The General Terms of Delivery for Products and Services of the Electrical Indus-
try, published by the Central Association of the Electrical Industry (Zentralverband
Elektrotechnik und Elektroindustrie (ZVEI) e.V.) in its most recent version as well as the

2.5.5 Installation accessories
Two different mounting brackets are available to mount the read/write head on a wall or pole.
Type Designation
EPC Gen 2 (ISO/IEC 18000-63) IUC72-F152-M-FR1
IUC72-F152-M-FR2
IUC76-50-FR1
IUC76-50-FR2
IUC76-F157-M-FR1
IUC76-F157-M-FR2
IUC76-F203-M-FR1
IUC76-F203-M-FR2
IUC76-C8-T14-GBL
IUC77-F151-M-GBL
IUC77-25L100-GBL
IUC77-25L110-GBL
Table 2.2
Accessories Description
2 m long (straight female, angled male) V1-G-2M-PUR-ABG-V1-W
5 m long (straight female, angled male) V1-G-5M-PUR-ABG-V1-W
10 m long (straight female, angled male) V1-G-10M-PUR-ABG-V1-W
20 m long (straight female, angled male) V1-G-20M-PUR-ABG-V1-W
Field attachable  female connector, straight, shielded V1-G-ABG-PG9
Field attachable male connector, straight, shielded V1S-G-ABG-PG9
Field attachable female connector, angled, shielded V1-W-ABG-PG9
Field attachable male connector, angled, shielded V1S-W-ABG-PG9
Dummy plug M12x1 VAZ-V1-B3
Accessories Designation
Length 2 m (straight socket) V1-G-2M-PUR
Length 5 m (straight socket) V1-G-5M-PUR
Length 10 m (straight socket) V1-G-10M-PUR
Accessories Designation
Mounting bracket for wall attachment IUZ-MH10
Mounting bracket for pipe installation (pipe with
maximum diameter of 40 mm)
IUZ-MH11
8
IUH-F192-V1-*
Installation
 2
0
1
5
-0
9
3 Installation
3.1 Storage and transport
For storage and transport purposes, package the unit using shockproof packaging material
and protect it against moisture. The best method of protection is to package the unit using the
original packaging. Furthermore, ensure that the ambient conditions are within allowable range.
3.2 Unpacking
Check the product for damage while unpacking. In the event of damage to the product, inform
the post office or parcel service and notify the supplier.
Check the package contents against your purchase order and the shipping documents for:
■ Delivery quantity
■ Device type and version in accordance with the type label
■ Any accessories ordered
Retain the original packaging in case you have to store or ship the device again at a later date.
Should you have any questions, please contact Pepperl+Fuchs.
3.3 Mounting
The read/write head is intended for wall mounting or mounting on brackets in internal areas.
Please mount the read/write head using only the holes provided in the housing. The preferred